78Q2120
10/100BASE-TX
Ethernet Transceiver
            April 2000
DESCRIPTION
The 78Q2120 is a 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX Fast
Ethernet transceiver. It includes integrated MII,
ENDECs, scrambler/descrambler, dual-speed clock

(Top View)
80-LEAD TQFP (JEDEC LQFP)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART DESCRIPTION ORDER NUMBER PACKAGE MARK
78Q2120-CGT             80-pin Plastic TQFP 78Q2120-CGT 78Q2120-CGT
78Q2120-64CG           64-pin Plastic QFP 78Q2120-64CG 78Q2120-64CG
78Q2120-64CGT         64-pin Plastic TQFP 78Q2120-64T 78Q2120-64T
No responsibility is assumed by TDK Semiconductor Corporation for use of this product nor for any infringements of patents and trademarks
or other rights of third parties resulting from its use. No license is granted under any patents, patent rights or trademarks of TDK
Semiconductor Corporation, and the company reserves the right to make changes in specifications at any time without notice. Accordingly, the
reader is cautioned to verify that the data sheet is current before placing orders.